## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING Posted January 19, 2023

A public meeting of the Denham Springs Economic Development District will be held as follows:

DATE:	January 23, 2023
TIME:	5:50 p.m.
PLACE:	<b>Denham Springs City Hall</b>
	116 N. Range Ave.
	Denham Springs, LA 70726

## AGENDA:

## Call to Order

Roll Call

\*\*Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve the minutes of December 27, 2022 DSEDD meeting.	
2.	Appoint a Chairperson for the Denham Springs Economic Development District.	
3.	Appoint a Secretary/Treasurer for the Denham Springs Economic Development District.	

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.